64/24PD

65/24PD

66/24PD

67/24PD

68/24PD

69/24PD

Saxmundham Town Council

Minutes of the meeting of the Planning and Development Control Committee held on Monday
22" January 2024 at the Town House, Station Approach, Saxmundham at 2:00 pm.

Minutes
Attendees Apologies
Clir John Fisher (Chair) Cllr Marianne Kiff
Clir Benjamin Gulliford
Clir Di Eastman (ex-officio) Also Present

Sharon Smith (Town Clerk)
Declaration of Interests
None.
Open Forum
None.
Minutes

It was unanimously resolved to approve the draft minutes of the meeting held on 11" December
2023 as a true and accurate record.

Planning Applications

The Committee considered planning application DC/23/3360/FUL — Change of use from agricultural
land to dog walking facility — Agricultural land between B1121 and River Fromus. It was unanimously
resolved to object to the application due to the extent of hedge removal and concerns remain about
the safety of the site access.

Next Meeting

The next meeting was not scheduled.

The meeting closed at 2:25 pm.

Sharon Smith
Town Clerk

Signed Date

Saxmundham Town Council, The Town House, Station Approach, Saxmundham, IP17 1BW
www.saxmundham.org 01728 604595 townclerk@saxmundham-tc.gov.uk



