

Saxmundham Town Council

Minutes of the meeting of the Planning and Development Control Committee held on Monday 22nd January 2024 at the Town House, Station Approach, Saxmundham at 2:00 pm.

Minutes		
64/24PD	Attendees	Apologies
	Cllr John Fisher (Chair) Cllr Benjamin Gulliford	Cllr Marianne Kiff
	Cllr Di Eastman (ex-officio)	Also Present
		Sharon Smith (Town Clerk)
65/24PD	Declaration of Interests	
	None.	
66/24PD	Open Forum	
	None.	
67/24PD	Minutes	
	It was unanimously resolved to approve the draft minutes of the meeting held on 11 th December 2023 as a true and accurate record.	
68/24PD	Planning Applications The Committee considered planning application DC/23/3360/FUL – Change of use from agricultural land to dog walking facility – Agricultural land between B1121 and River Fromus. It was unanimously resolved to object to the application due to the extent of hedge removal and concerns remain about the safety of the site access.	
69/24PD	Next Meeting	
	The next meeting was not scheduled.	
The meeting closed at 2:25 pm.		

Sharon Smith Town Clerk

Signed_____ Date___

Saxmundham Town Council, The Town House, Station Approach, Saxmundham, IP17 1BW www.saxmundham.org 01728 604595 townclerk@saxmundham-tc.gov.uk